

133 Molesworth Street PO Box 5013 Wellington 6140 New Zealand T+64 4 496 2000



Ref: H201808088

Dear

Response to your request for official information

I refer to your request of 27 November 2018 to the Ministry of Health (the Ministry), under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) for:

- "1. A copy of the approval product labelling last registered at Medsafe
- 2. Confirmation, if available, if the formulation registered in NZ was the same registered in another country, and if so which countries?"

The information held by the Ministry relating to this request and the product Flagyl 400mg tablets (TT50-1897a) or Flagyl 400 is itemised below.

1. A copy of the approval product labelling last registered at Medsafe

The most current approved label for Flagyl 400 held by the Ministry is attached as Appendix One. Note that this information was supplied to the Ministry in 1992.

2. Confirmation, if available, if the formulation registered in NZ was the same registered in another country, and if so which countries?

The Ministry does not hold information relating to the formulation of Flagyl 400 tablets in other countries. As such, I have decided to refuse this part of your request under section 18(e) as this information does not exist.

I trust this information fulfils your request. You have the right, under section 28 of the Act, to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this request.

Please note this response (with your personal details removed) may be published on the Ministry of Health website.

Yours sincerely

Chris James
Group Manager
Medsafe

0

Current 'Flagyl' 400 pack label for N.Z.

PRESCRIPTION MEDICINE
Flagyi 400

Each tablet contains
Metronidazole RP 400 mg

k label .

Red Sect Under the Official Information Act 7802

EXP EXP

CONTAINERS:

DIMENSIONS: